

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1359 of 2019

Amardeep Tirki and Another **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

18/09/2019	Shri Manoj Kumar Sinha, Counsel for the Appellant(s). Shri Ashish Gupta, PL for the State. Heard on admission and on I.A. No.1, application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. The appeal is admitted for hearing. Issue notice to the respondent on merits as well as on application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. Learned State counsel would accept notice and undertakes to file reply to the application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail within 6 weeks. Post the matter after 6 weeks. In the meanwhile, record of the trial Court be summoned and Registry shall prepare paper book. Sd/- (Prashant Kumar Mishra) Judge Sd/- (Gautam Chourdiya) Judge
Ankit	