

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1359 of 2019

Amardeep Tirki Versus State of Chhattigarh

25/08/2021	Mr. M.K. Sinha, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Mateen Sidiqque, Dy. Adv. General for the State. Heard on prayer for condonation of non-appearance of the appellant on the date fixed by the Court. Upon due consideration, the application is allowed and non-appearance of the appellant on the date fixed by the Court, is condoned. The applicant shall now appear before this Court on 23/09/2021. List this case for appearance of the appellant on 23/09/2021. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge Sd/- (Vimla Singh Kapoor) Judge

rahul