

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1359 of 2019

Amardeep Tirki And Another **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

23/09/2021	Shri Manoj Kumar Sinha, Counsel for the Appellant. Shri Rajendra Tripathi, PL for the State. Appellants Amardeep Tirki and Nirmal Tirki both are present before this Court. Let their presence be marked. Further appearance before this Court is exempted on the condition that they shall now appear before the concerned trial Court on 15th November, 2021, and all such further dates as may be directed by the said Court, interval being not less than 6 months, till final disposal of this appeal. List this case for final hearing. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge Sd/- (Vimla Singh Kapoor) Judge